the IBC,2016) have availed the following credit facilifies from our Bank. 

Type of Limit Sanction | Existing ROl at 
Facility | AccountNumber | ™"i; pe) | Monthly Rests 

Cash Credit 
{Hypo) 320005010005016 | 20,00,00,000.00 12.50 % 

il . (10,00,00,000.00) ) 

Total 20,00,00,000.00 

As on date, a sum of Rs. 38,73,05,998.49 (Rupees Thirty-Eight Crores 
Seventy-Three Lacs Five Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety-Eight and 
Forty-Nine Paise Only) inclusive of interest chargsd upto 30-11-2025 is 
outstanding in the loan accounts of MIS. PURYI METALS PVT. LTD., 

{currently under Liquidation under the provisions of the IBC, 2016). 
The particulars of amount due to the Bank from you in respact of the

[...]

under Sacsion 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the said Rules on his the 14" day of the 
January year 2026, 
Ve i parlicular and the Public in general is henaby cautioned nol io deal with the proparty and 
any dealings with the property will be subject to the charme of to KIFS Houwsing Finance Limited for 
an amount of Rs.16,63,434)- [Rupees Sixteen Lakh Sixty Three Thousand Four Hundred 
Thirty Four Only} dus a5 on August 23, 2024 with further interest theseon from August 24, 2024 
lill paymend theread. 

Alithat part and parcel of the immaovable property situated at Flat Mo 002 Grourd Flooe, AWing, G 
R Residency, House Mo 25, House No. 204/3, 204/b & House No 213, Near Bharat Petrol Pump,

[...]

38,73,05,998.49 (Rupees FRegistration District Mumbai City & Mumbai Suburban 

Tharefore, you are hereby called upon in terms of section 13(2) of the 

Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and enforcement of 
Securty Interest Act, 2002, to pay a sum of Rs. 23,75,95,982.13 (Rupees 
Twenty-Three Crores Seventy-Five Lakhs Ninety-Five Thousand Nine 
Hundred Eighty-Two and Thirteen Paise Only) inclusive of interest charged 
upto 30-11-2025 tegether with further interest and charges at the confractual 
rate as per the terms and conditions of loan documents executed by you and 
discharge your liabilities in full within 60 days from the date of receipt of this

[...]

Company has taken the possesson under the provision of Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement 
of Security Interest Act, 2002. The property will be sold by tender cum public E-suction as mentioned below for recovery of undsar 

The Fmpeflv will be scid “As 1s where [s" ,“As ks what Is"and "Whatever there 18" for the recavery Rs.12,39,43,689)- (Rupees 
Twelve Crores Thirty Nine Lakhs Forty Three Thousand Six Hundred and Eighty Nine Only) as on 04,11, 2017 with furiher 

Y 

Ashok Kumar on 7290954964 between 11:00am 1o 6:00 pm 

Date and Time of E- Auction- 03-02-2026 between12:00 pm to 02:00 pm. 

Capital Limited. 

Inspection Date and Time: of all properties from 19-01-2026 to 24-01-2026 batween 11:00am to 04:00 pm contact to Mr.